

Misc DJ No. 527/23
Vinod Sachdeva Vs. Ajit Kumar & Anr.

12.07.2024

Present : Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for claimant through VC.
None for R-1 and R-2.

Be awaited for 1 pm.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/12.07.2024 (J)

At 1 pm

Present : None for the claimant.
R-1 in person.
None for R-2.

Be awaited for 2 pm.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/12.07.2024 (J)

At 2 pm

Present : None for the claimant.
R-1 in person.
None for R-2.

None has appeared on behalf of R-2 despite waiting and repeated calls since morning. **Hence, R-2 is proceeded against ex-**

parte.

R-1 has been provided with the details of office of New Delhi District DLSA. Another opportunity is granted to R-1 to engage a legal aid counsel.

Let reply on behalf of R-1 be filed within 30 days from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for filing of reply on behalf of R-1 as well as for framing of issues on **31.08.2024**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/12.07.2024 (J)