

Misc DJ 527/23
VINOD SACHDEVA Vs. AJIT KUMAR

31.08.2024

Present : Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for claimant by VC.
Sh. Harsh Vardhan Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R-1 (on
behalf of LAC).
R-1 in person.
None for R-2.

Heard. Record perused.

Copy of appointment letter of LAC for R-1 placed on record.

Another opportunity is granted to R-1 to file his reply within
30 days with copy to the opposite counsel.

R-2 has not appeared today despite waiting. He was absent
even on the last date of hearing. **R-2 is proceeded against ex-parte.**

Now to come up for reply of R-1 and framing of issues on
22.11.2024.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/31.08.2024(R)