

Misc DJ 527/23

VINOD SACHDEVA Vs. AJIT KUMAR

22.11.2024

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Sanjeev Singh, Ld. Counsel for claimant through VC.
R-2 already ex-parte.
Sh. Harsh Vardhan Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R-1.

Heard. Record perused.

Written statement has been filed by R-1. Let copy be
supplied to Ld. Counsel for claimant.

At joint request, put up for pre-Lok Adalat sitting on
30.11.2024.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/22.11.2024 (J)