

Misc DJ No.527/23
Vinod Sachdeva Vs. Ajit Kumar

08.06.2026

Present : None for the claimant.
 Ms. Prerna Bhargav, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1
 through VC.
 Respondent no. 2 is already ex-parte.
 Mr. Gorang Goyal, Ld. Local Commissioner through VC.

Interim report is filed by the Ld. Local Commissioner. He submits that he made several attempts to contact Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Ld. Counsel for the claimant, but the claimant is not come forward for leading evidence.

Despite passing over the case, no one has appeared on behalf of the claimant.

It is 2:05 pm.

No one appeared on his behalf even on the last date of hearing.

He has not come forward to lead evidence.

It appears that claimant is not interested in pursuing the present case. Hence, the present Detailed Accident Report is dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

File be consigned to record room.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 08.06.2026